IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
S/S South Road, W of
Woodholme Avenue ¥  ZONING COMMISSIONER
(351 South Road)
3™ Election District ¥  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

2™ Council District

*  Case No. 04-572-A
Kenneth R. Lippman
Petitioner *

% % # ¥ * * H L % % ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the owner of the subject property, Kenneth R. Lippman. The Petitioner
seeks relief from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side
yard setback of 13 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet and a front yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required
30 feet, respectively, for a proposed garage with breezeway addition, and to amend the Final Development
Plan for the “Lawrence Rief Property”, Lot 1, only, accordingly. The subject property and requested relief
are more particularly described on the site plan submitted with the Petition filed and marked into evidence
as Petitioner’s Exhibit 1,

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section 26-127
of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief for an owner-
occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing, Under the Code, any property owner
residing within 1,000 feet of the ptoperty in question who objects to the relief requested has 15 days from
the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a determination as to the merits of the request.
Additionally, the Zoning Commissionet/Deputy Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public
hearing if deemed appropriate.

In this case, the Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127
(b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject propetty having been posted and there being no requests
I for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation contained within the case
| file.

H Based upon all of the evidence contained therein, I am persuaded to grant the requested relief.

§ There were no adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and it appears that relief can



be granted without detrimental impact to adjacent properties. However, the Office of Planning has requested
that elevation drawings of the proposed garage, including building materials and color scheme, be submitted
for their review and approval prior to the issuance of any permits. In addition, the plan should show details
of the reconfigured driveway and patking area, and landscaping to be provided along adjacent residential
property lines. Thus, relief will be granted contingent upon Petitioner’s compliance with this request.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County Code
and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief requested should be

gratited,

/

of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 13 feet in lieu of

, Q THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this
d

ay of July 2004 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from Section 1B02.3.B

the required 50 feet and a front yard setback of 6 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, respectively, for a
proposed garage with breezeway addition, and to amend the Final Development Plan for the “Lawrence
Rief Property”, Lot 1, only, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,

however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon
receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal period from the
date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed and this Order is reversed,
the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Petitioner shall submit elevation
drawings for the proposed garage, including building materials and color
scheme, to the Office of Planning for review and approval prior to the issuance
of any permits. The plan should show also show details of the reconfigured
driveway and parking area, and landscaping to be provided along adjacent
residential property lines

(D | 3) When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case
% and set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.
.
e ] | AWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
e q Zoning Commissioner
x Q LES:bjs for Baltimore County
|IL1| ,
2

BY

%@Eﬁﬁgﬁi



Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Buildin
B v ° Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

July 20, 2004

Mr. Kenneth R. Lippman
351 South Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
S/S South Road, W of Woodholme Avenue

(351 South Road)
3" Election District — 2™ Council District

Kenneth R, Lippman - Petitioner
Case No. 04-572-A

Dear Mr. Lippman;

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter.
The Petition for' Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development

Management office at 887-3391,

Very truly yours,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
, Zoning Commissionet
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc:  Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Casg File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printad &n Recycled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at __ 567 Sou7# RoAp (2292)
which is presently zoned 28~/ -

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) (302 . 2B, (B¢ -?:R)

TO PERM T A SIDE YARD SETBACK. OF D-FEET AND FRONT VARD SETRACK,
OF G-FEET IN NEUL OF THE REQUIRED SO-FEET AD 20-FeE=T RESPECTIVE)Y
RND TO AMEND THE FpP oR. " LAWRENCE. RIEF PROPERTY, LOT |,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legat owner(s) of the property which
IS the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/[.essee: Legal Owner(s):
-
‘ éc,% QT V%
Name - Type or Print | - ame - 1ype ucr)ﬁrin? \2 L‘—l C L
Signature o - Slggaturr“ #@ ' = o
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print )
City | | State Zip Code Signature -
Attorney For Petitioner: :5,_(2 \ )g P PN, el ﬁ‘ﬂ‘z,ﬂ_-j'\ig_
Address - Telephone No.
, - .. /A;EJ.:ZQ : ', AN\2OK
Narne - Type or Print Clty State Zip Code
— Representative to be Contacted: | ;
ignature ' .
DB E M TERN , ARcHrEer
Name
o o FYP BrReY gt 9l RD, 40,602,123
Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
. BHATIYERE d2., WD 2[R0
State Zip Code City ! State Zip Cade

e arwre———— e — oy ———————ry e T e et = 1 e = e —

rrrE TT————

——— e — — . : = — pyont — - e e
garing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is nrdsradﬂgy the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnurﬁf

g oy of _ y .. that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

* \E:} ons\F Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

. " Zoning Ci;mmfssi“uner of Baltimore County
SCASE JO. _ ON-5179-A Reviewed By D THOMPSON Date_Ll1lod

g 10/8/01 Estimated Posting Date ———LL-‘QQ-)DbL————-
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Aﬂidﬂ"it in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby afﬂnns“!} under the penaities of perjury to the Znniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowled&e of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are

competent to testify thereto in the :even that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.
That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 387 Jau7H KRIRL
| [BEs __
BALT /M IRE MAR SUANLD — ZIROE
1 i~ - I ——7Ip Code"

That based upon personal knmileidge. the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (Imf,llcate hardship or practical difﬂculgr):

The present Owner, Kenneth Lippman, requests the following relief due to
“ practical difficulty” in building on/with the existing steep grades of the site;
1. Inorder to construct a separate Garage to be built on the only flat grade on the
site, the Garage would be located at 13.0° feet from Rear Yard line (in lieu of
50.0’ Rear Yard required), and 6.0’ feet from Side Yard line (in lieu of 30.0°
Side Yard required),
2. Inorder to locate an Addition to the House on the most level grade around
House, this Addition would be located at one point 30.0’ feet Rear Yard line
(in lieu of 50.0° Rear Yard required).

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s§ that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Signa 7 Signature )
, Lt <7 | |
ame - 1ype or Prin T Name - Type or Print T )
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this émd@ day of , 2004 __, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Coun gforesaid, personally appeare
NRUAULANVD o I

e Affiant(s) hereln, personally known or satistactorily Identified to me as such AHant(s).

L}L!‘\EJ‘J::-‘U ’ E):hﬂxﬂ — e
Notary Public
' My Commission Expires _gﬂdm&a?) ; A Dag?
REV 10/25/01

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal




-

e :
Aﬂi daﬂt in Support of Administrative Variance

]
3

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zuniﬁg Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein ?Iven is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at - jﬁ £~/ ij 2 C/?_.%, ? s | )
ness

BALT /I IRE MAR YLAND — ZIROE

cly " Stats — 75 Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which lfwe base the request for an Administrative-
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).

The present Owner, Kenneth Lippman, requests the following relief due to
“ practical difficulty” in building on/with the existing steep grades of the site;

1. Inorder to construct a separate Garage to be built on the only flat grade on the
site, the Garage would be located at 13.0° feet from Rear Yard line (in lieu of
50.0° Rear Yard required), and 6.0’ feet from Side Yard line (in lieu of 30.0° -
Side Yard required).

2. In order to locate an Addition to the House on the most level grade around
House, this Addition would be located at one point 30.0° feet Rear Yard line
(in lieu of 50.0’ Rear Yard required).

Fhat the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
Advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

L lémm -
Hignatué' Signature

\<W Gl \ . @Prrand

Fiame - Type

N&ma - Type or Print

HH“-—_H‘ﬁ”h"““‘“”“"‘"‘_“"-"i'-l"""""‘-'“'-"""""""‘H-il!-'“I'lHIH'-F'l--_-_---'--'|l-l-|-|b-ll-|-1-|'-Illlll---l--I-l-l-|.|.||-l.—-1-l|nlu--l----l-..-ﬂhHﬂﬂhﬁﬂuhpuuuﬂ—pu L T R TR

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this gmﬂ day of 3/ uve ,_A0bY _, before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the Counly aforesaid, personally appeared

m%kﬁxgﬁw . | .
ihe Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily Identified to me as such ATant(s),

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

Notaty Public

] My Commission Expires 9 Wﬂﬂ/f{;}[ )J A00F
REV 10/256/01 o




DESCRIPTION OF NO. 351 SOUTH ROAD, LOT 1, LAWRENCE RIEF PROPERTY,
401 SOUTH ROAD, 3*° DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the south side of South Road as widened to a width of 50
feet said point being on the south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 320.71 foot line of Lot |
all as shown on a Plat entitled Lawrence Rief Property 401 South Road said Plat being recorded
among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book EHK Jr. No. 47 Folio 40 and running
thence and binding on said line and referring the courses of this description to the Baltimore County
Grid meridian south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 299.35 feet north 57 degrees 39 minutes
40 seconds east 20.00 feet south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20 seconds east 346.48 feet south 22 degrees
00 minutes 10 seconds west 20.60 feet and south 42 degrees 31 minutes 10 seconds west 154.09 feet
to the dividing line between Lot No. 2 and Lot No. 1 as shown on the Plat herein referred to and
running thence and binding on said dividing line north 56 degrees 36 minutes 20 seconds west 298.12
feet north 33 degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds east 308.52 feet and north 32 degrees 20 minutes 20
seconds west 306.58 feet to the south side of South Road herein referred to and running thence and

binding on the south side of South Road northeasterly by a curve to the left with a radius of 215.00

feet the distance of 10.03 feet to the place of beginning.

ON-51a-K



PAGE 2

SUBJECT to a 40 foot right of way the center line of which is the south 32 degrees 20 minutes 20
seconds east 299.35 feet line as described in this Description said 40 foot right of way being recorded
among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber WIR No. 4043 .87 feet subject to a 10 foot
drainage and utility easement along a part ofthe 5" line of the above described parcel ofland and 12.5

feet of a 25 Ft. drainage and utility easement along the 6" line of the above described parcel of land.

CONTAINING 2.0176 acres of land more or less

BEING Lot No. 1 as shown on the Plat entitled Lawrence Rief Property 401 South Road said Plat

being recorded among the Plat Records of Baltimore County in Liber EHK Jr, No. 47 Folio 40.
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CE&FICATE oF posTING®

TTEAT ! w” T ELUS
ATTENTIOU ! KRi&TEAS MATTH Date J VAT 12, ‘QOOH

RE: Case Number_ @ %:..5794“ /ﬂ(- - w

Petitioner/Developer N R, + MRS, h1PP mﬁ‘/‘/ I

Date of Hearin /CIUsing_\/ g 1 (/L \f S‘)__Q:OOO/ _ .

This is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at .3 S | SoUTH L OAD.

e e T - | = L e A i~k I ey, , [ e S 1 T ki el Pk rvoe s "t W = i LE T

d By v oy e WL H TH

Ak 17— et .

The sign(s) were postedon ___ . K,) / /U E ’ 7 ]ﬂD\O O Lfﬁ_ N

— ki BT -y Tl ey e e gl el el e gerur e = e — [ p— AL = —— -

ISTRA . .
R R 7 . binda O'Keefe ,

(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

523 Penny Lane
(Street Address of Sign Poster)

.

B Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
A ' (City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

.
-
rI
L
-
1 - :;, =9
P kS n = .
X I : fE
1
4
nr 2 -
v d g - S Il
1 1 L T - - T
. - . -\"-? Al 'I"-'-'. ' .‘._.
T e 1= 5 it lyg - =k - =
' = ]
4 3 T
v e - .
: ..-\-,.:.:-\-:" .'"E%‘? tﬂg
=1 =L A
L :
] h : T T

410-666-5366
(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




BALTIMORE COUNTY D TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEYSOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 04- K] -A Address DS | Soord Ro. Q1908
Contact Person: _Do_ﬁlﬁ[ﬂ’ﬁ-lQmng ON

Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: (a"j,[f}& " Posting Date: LQ'QO’Q& Closing Date: 315‘0& |

g ol |

Any contact made .with this office..regarding the status of the. administrative variance should be

through the-contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
- reverse side of this form) and:the petitioner-is -responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

~ g*epost_ingt-mustub.e,danev.only-.;tm_aqe?so.f the-sign posters on-the approved list and the petitioner =
s again responsible for all associated -costs. - The.zoning notice sign must be visible on the

property on or before the posting date noted-above.: It should remain there through the closing.
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occlipant or owner within 1.000feet to fils = -

a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete onthe closing date. T e

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b)-deny the requested relief; or (¢) -
order that the matter -be set-in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification -
(typically within 7 to 10 da%s of the closing date? as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING:
(whether .due to a neighber's. formal request or

y order of the .zoning  or :députy zoning '

In cases that must go to a public hearing .,

commissioner),- notification.-will: be -forwarded - to. ~y6u.. -The: sign on the property ‘must-be -
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location.. As when the sign was originally -~
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must ba forwarded to . - -

this office.

(Detach Afong Dotted Line)

q.mm.““u-nnu.--u“-.umm- I Rl i = vtk W - i P P e N e e O e e L O A P e . - vl e el e e g e

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT - ..

Case Number 04-‘ H1TQ ‘ -A - -Address 35| Soutt Ro. Al oR

Petitioner's Name __ L\_F?PMHIJ ! Telephone 410~ - ¢

Posting Date: L gngﬂ: Closing Date: " '5'{,}[{

Wording for Sign: _To Permit £ SIDE NBRD SETRACK OF 19-FEET AND ERONT NARD
_OETRRCK OF b-FEET INCIIED OF THE REQUIRED S0-FEET B0 >0-EEET
RESPECTIWEL] MND D PeENs THE FDP FOR " LAWRENCE RIEE PROPERT

el i kel Sl

WCR - Revised 6/28/00

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT



Department of Permits A

Development Management Baltimore County

il

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

July 6, 2004

Kenneth R. Lippman
351 South Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

Dear Mr. Lippman:;

RE: Case Number:04-572-A, 351 South Road

he above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June 7, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
Intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours,
w. ClA
¢

W, Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Encliosures

C: People’s Counsel
Diane N. Torn 3418 Birch Hollow Road Baltimore 21208

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

5& Printed on Recyciad Papar



700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Fire Department 410-887-4500

RY LI

County Office Building, Room 111 June 29, 2004
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake’ Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Kristen Mathews

Distribution Meeting of: June 21, 2004

Item No. 5724578

Dear Ms. Mathews:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
Corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

6. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881
MS~1102F

CC: File

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

) Printed walh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



"SMA

Robert L. Ebhrlich, Jr., Governor h e

Robert L, Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Steele, Li. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Adminlstraﬂon

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF Tnnusmm:on

Date: Q;ZZ-&‘?‘Q‘

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of Item No, —
Permits and Development Management 572 D
County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms.Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and 1s not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ f e L

Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for 'mpaired Hearing or Speech: 1,800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street  Baliimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.545.0300 www.marylandroads.com
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| . BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.
_ DEPARTMENT OF ENVIR@NMENTAQPROTECT%I@N & RESOURCE: MAGEMENT

ﬁ
TO: Tim Kotroco |
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr E
DATE: June 28, 2004 *‘;
SURJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below- |

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 21, 2004

X The Department of Envitonmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

04-572
04-573
04-575
04-576
04-577 |
04-578 _
04-579 |

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S\Devepord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 8, 2004
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, I1I
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 351 South Road

INFORMATION: RE. C E iVF D
Item Number: 4-572 Wk T
Petitioner: Kenneth R. Lippma JUl. = 9 2004

Zoning: DR 1 TON(C ”J]M|SS‘ONER

Requested Action: Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose to the petitioner's request provided the following
information is submitted for review and approval prior to the issuance of any building permit:

1. Details of the proposed addition and garage including architectural elevations. Color, and
building materials.

2. Details of reconfigured driveway and parking area.

3. A landscape plan showing screening along the adjacent residential property lines

Prepared by: WAO«%
Division Chief: é%m &%,4&%

AFK/LL:MAC:




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Deveiopment Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans

Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For June 04
Item Nos 372, 573, 575, 576, 577,
578, and 579

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
items, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-06-28-2004-NO COMMENT ITEMS 572 -579-07232004
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THIS PLAT ACCUMPANIBS A ZONING PeTITION FOR VARIANCLE

TO ALLOW 4 SHIDE

REQUIRET  DO. AND A FROT YARD SETRALK OF &' =

BUILDING SET BACLK 0OF

CF THE REGQURED X0,

1D

1.

4-—-1 . 40

KENNETH LIPPMAN

809 N. CHARLES STREET
PALTIMORE , MDD 212 o

GENERAL NOTES

I Tue PROPE QA Ty
PLATN

tS NOT IN A 100 YEAR FLO0OD

2 THERE AQE 10O ARCHREOLOGICAL S1TES O THE
SUBIELT PROPERTY

> THERE AQE 1yo HIGTOR AL PINLIOWNECS oRrR
CANDMARKS CN THE S UusIELT SIVE

4 THE GURIBLT SiTE DOBS NOT e wnmmjnﬁ
(RBSAPEAKE BaY LRITWCAL ARE A

7 There was (1) one prior Zoning Hearing;
Case No. 03-243-A
Date of Order: December 27, 2002
Dccision — Granted: A Variance from
Section 1A04.3B.2 of the BC.ZR,,
to pcrmuit a rear yard setback of 13.0°' fi
. in licu of the required 50.0° feet and
to amend the Final Development Plan
for the “LawTence Rief Property”,
Lot 1 for a proposed addition.

. _ REVISIONS

—_— . — .

DESCRIPTION

SPELLMAN, LARSON
&
ASSOCIATES, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS
SUITE 406, JEFFERSON BLDG . TOWSON. MD 21204
PHONE 823-3535

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY
ZONING VARIANCE PETITION

35) SOLT M KOAD
5 LIPPMAN  PROPERTY
N LBV 0F THE / aq/
~N A
e -~ pR T T e TILTIVURE (0
SCAL.-_E; o R0
DATE. SHT OF
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